THE DATASHEET OF
IDT71V424YS15PH
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
May.04.21
Features
◆◆◆◆◆ 512K x 8 advanced high-speed CMOS Static RAM
◆◆◆◆◆ JEDEC Center Power / GND pinout for reduced noise

LOGIC
WE
OE
CS
3622 drw 01
•
•
•
3.3V CMOS Static RAM
4 Meg (512K x 8-Bit)
71V424S
71V424L
◆◆◆◆◆ Industrial temperature range (–40°C to +85°C) is available
for selected speeds
           6.422
71V424S, 71V424L, 3.3V CMOS Static  RAM
4 Meg (512K x 8-bit)                                                                                                Commercial and Industrial Temperature Ranges
May.04.21
1
2

X
NOTE:
1. Contact your local sales office for industrial temp. range for other speeds, packages and powers.
           6.429
71V424S, 71V424L, 3.3V CMOS Static  RAM
4 Meg (512K x 8-bit)                                                                                                Commercial and Industrial Temperature Ranges
May.04.21
Orderable Part Information
Speed
(ns) Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
10 71V424L10PHG PHG44 TSOP C
71V424L10PHG8 PHG44 TSOP C
71V424L10PHGI PHG44 TSOP I
71V424L10PHGI8 PHG44 TSOP I
71V424L10YG PBG36 SOJ C
71V424L10YG8 PBG36 SOJ C
71V424L10YGI PBG36 SOJ I
71V424L10YGI8 PBG36 SOJ I
12 71V424L12PHG PHG44 TSOP C
71V424L12PHG8 PHG44 TSOP C
71V424L12PHGI PHG44 TSOP I
71V424L12PHGI8 PHG44 TSOP I
71V424L12YG PBG36 SOJ C
71V424L12YG8 PBG36 SOJ C
71V424L12YGI PBG36 SOJ I
71V424L12YGI8 PBG36 SOJ I
15 71V424L15PHG PHG44 TSOP C
71V424L15PHG8 PHG44 TSOP C
71V424L15PHGI PHG44 TSOP I
71V424L15PHGI8 PHG44 TSOP I
71V424L15YG PBG36 SOJ C
71V424L15YG8 PBG36 SOJ C
71V424L15YGI PBG36 SOJ I
71V424L15YGI8 PBG36 SOJ I
Speed
(ns) Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
10 71V424S10PHG PHG44 TSOP C
71V424S10PHG8 PHG44 TSOP C
71V424S10PHGI PHG44 TSOP I
71V424S10PHGI8 PHG44 TSOP I
71V424S10YG PBG36 SOJ C
71V424S10YG8 PBG36 SOJ C
71V424S10YGI PBG36 SOJ I
71V424S10YGI8 PBG36 SOJ I
12 71V424S12PHG PHG44 TSOP C
71V424S12PHG8 PHG44 TSOP C
71V424S12PHGI PHG44 TSOP I
71V424S12PHGI8 PHG44 TSOP I
71V424S12YG PBG36 SOJ C
71V424S12YG8 PBG36 SOJ C
71V424S12YGI PBG36 SOJ I
71V424S12YGI8 PBG36 SOJ I
15 71V424S15PHG PHG44 TSOP C
71V424S15PHG8 PHG44 TSOP C
71V424S15PHGI PHG44 TSOP I
71V424S15PHGI8 PHG44 TSOP I
71V424S15YG PBG36 SOJ C